

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

MEMORANDUM

TO: THE COMMISSION ACTING STAFF DIRECTOR ACTING GENERAL COUNSEL FEC PREBS OFFICE FEC PUELIC DISCLOSURE

FROM: COMMISSION SECRETAR

- DATE: June 13, 2011
- SUBJECT: <u>Notice of Intent to Appear</u> Draft Advisory Opinion 2011-10 (POET LLC, POET PAC and Sloux River Ethanol, LCC)

Transmitted herewith is a timely submitted request from Michael E. Toner, counsel, of his intent to appear at the Open Meeting on Wednesday, June 15, 2011, on behalf of POET LLC, POET PAC and Sioux River Ethanol, LCC.

Attachment



"Trainer, Karen" <KTrainer@wileyrein.com> 06/13/2011 09:10 AM

- To "secretary@fec.gov" <secretary@fec.gov>
- cc "Toner, Michael" <MToner@wileyrein.com>

Subject Notice of Intent to Appear

Please see the attached Notice of Intent to Appear for Draft Advisory Opinion 2011-10.



Karen Trainer * Senior Reporting Specialist Wiley Rein LLP

1776 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202.719.4078 | Fax: 202.719.7049 Email: ktrainer@wileyrein.com www.wileyrein.com

* Non-attorney professionals are supervised by attorneys at the firm

NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) from Wiley Rein LLP may constitute an attorney-client communication and may contain information that is PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL and/or ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please do not read, copy or forward this message. Please permanently delete all copies and any attachments and notify the sender immediately by sonding an e-mail to Information@wileyrein.com. As part of our environmental efforts, the firm is WILEY GREENTM. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

P۲ 亼

notice of intent to appear.adf



1776 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 PHONE 202.719.7000 FAX 202.719.7049

7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE McLEAN, VA 22102 PHONE 703,905.2800 FAX 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

June 13, 2011

Michael E. Toner 202.719.7545 mtoner@wileyrein.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Shawn Woodhead Werth Commission Secretary Federal Election Commission 999 F. Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

Re: Draft Advisory Opinion 2011-10

Dear Ms. Woodhead Werth:

This will serve as notice that I intend to appear before the Commission to answer questions regarding Draft Advisory Opinion 2011-10 at the Commission's open meeting on June 15, 2011.

Sincerely,

milETan

Michael E. Toner